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Line FX
1 Vocal
2
3 DI Box
4 DI Box
5
6 DI Box
7
8
9
10

1

1

6
    Or

10 Par LED 
2 Scanner

1

What ? Mic / D.I.
Wireless Own Comp / Reverb

Accordeon Wireless Own Reverb
Guitar
Fender Rhodes
Cajon Mic Inside ( Just need XLR )
Ukulele
Iphone DI Box ( For Sound Effect)
Ambience Condenser Mic
Ambience Condenser Mic
Tap Dance Mic Condenser Mic On the floor

Lines 8, 9 & 10 needed only for hall of more than 100 places capacity

Monitor Line ( 2 Wedges if possible )

Good Sound System According to the hall capacity
If there is no sound system for small venue please ask the artist

Regie must be placed in front of the FOH sound system ( Stage Box Needed )

Please bring some electrical stuff ( 220V )

Reverb Needed !

Tech contact : Lionel Buiret - +41 (0)77 402 03 49 
- contact@lionelmusique.ch

Light 

Par 64 ( With Usual Color )  3 at the left / 3 at the right

DMX Lightening Desk

Venue must provide 1 Light Guy and also 1 Sound Guy (If not please ask the artist)  

Please see attached STAGE PLOT 
(Stage Size : min. 4 meters wide x 3 meters deep)
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